

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 152/2016 & CM Appln.22261-63/2016

RAJNI DEVI Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Sanjay, Adv.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **01.06.2016**

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of the appellant.

Re-list on 18.07.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JUNE 01, 2016

ns