



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 152/2016

RAJNI DEVI Appellant

Through: Mr. Vasu Goyal, Adv.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Goyal and Ms.
Ritika Goyal, Advocates for R-2 and R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

1. It is now 04:45 PM. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 20 March 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any