



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 152/2016 and CM APPL. 22261/2016 (stay)
RAJNI DEVI Appellant
Through: Mr. Vasu Goyal Adv.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
20.03.2024

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by the appellant.
2. List for framing of substantial question of law, if any, on 13 August 2024.
3. In the meanwhile, the respondents are directed to place short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages after furnishing copies thereof to learned Counsel for the appellant at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 20, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any