



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 152/2016 & CM APPL. 22261/2016**

RAJNI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Arjun Sanjay & Mr. Vasu Goyal,**
Advs.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Animesh Kumar Gaba and Mr.**
Shiva Khandelwal, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

1. Pleadings are complete. Written submissions have been filed.
2. List for final hearing on 24.10.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any