



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 152/2016 & CM APPL 22261/2016**

RAJNI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Arjun Sanjay, Adv.**

Versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kr. Goyal and Ms. Ritika Goyal, Advs. for R-2 & 3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

24.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for some time to take instructions as to whether the appellant has taken any action against the counsel who purportedly made the statement on behalf of the appellant without his consent.

2. List on 12th November, 2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J.

OCTOBER 24, 2024

p'ma