



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 152/2016 and CM APPL. 22261/2016

RAJNI DEVIAppellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Sanjay, Adv.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANRRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

1. As a last indulgence, further opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for appellant to take instructions in terms of the observations made *vide* earlier order dated 24.10.2024.

2. List on 20.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/DPA