



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 152/2016 & CM APPL. 22261/2016**

RAJNI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Tomar, Advocate.**

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sachin Bandooni, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

Re-notify on 2nd April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

hb