



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 152/2016, CM APPL. 22261/2016

RAJNI DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arjun Sanjay, Advocate.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **02.04.2026**

1. Written submissions not filed in compliance of Order dated 20.11.2024.
2. The same be filed within fifteen days.
3. List for arguments on 19.05.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**APRIL 2, 2026/va**