



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 152/2016, CM APPL. 22261/2016 (stay)  
RAJNI DEVI .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vasu Goyal, Adv.

versus

DWARIKA DEVI & ANR .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Sachin Bandooni, Mr. Shashank  
Sharma and Ms. Ishita Pancholi,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**  
**19.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant has submitted an adjournment slip on the ground of the main counsel being indisposed.
2. Written Submissions have not been filed by both the parties.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondents, submits that he does not want to file up-to-date Written Submissions.
4. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file the Written Submissions within four weeks, failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/-, to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. Be listed on 11.09.2026.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.**

**MAY 19, 2026/RS**